George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Koji Sato, as a member of the Westchester County Asian
American Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint
Koji Sato, 116 Devoe Road, Chappaqua, New York as a member of the Westchester
County Asian American Advisory Board, and also appoint Mr. Sato as Co-Chair, for the
term January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2025.

Given under my hand
and seal this 1 day
of January, 2024.

Geor mer
County Executive

Office of the County Executive

Michaclian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email; CE@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (914)995-2900 wesichestergov.com



George Latimer
County Executive

December 27, 2023
Mt. Koji Sato
116 Devoe Road
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Dear Mr. Sato,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Asian American
Advisory Board, effective, January 1, 2024. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31,
2025.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by
appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution te confirm your reappointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Tryly Yours,

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive
Glfts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (914)995-2900 westchestergov.com



%%ty

George Latimer
County Executive

December 27, 2023
Mr. Koji Sato
116 Devoe Road
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Dear Mr. Sato,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as Co-Chair of the Westchester County Asian American
Advisory Board, effective, January 1, 2024. This appointment is for a term to expire December 31, 2025,

Thank you for your willingness to serve Westchester County in this capacity, and I look forward to
working with you.

Best wishes for a successful tenure.

Sincerely,

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

Office of the County Exccutive

Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email; ce@westchestercountyny.gov
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: {(914)995-2900 westchestercountny.gov



Asian American Advisory Board - March 1, 2

Last Name
Anandu, MD, FACP
Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung

Kollarnalil

Liu

Pahwa

Pan

Pao

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star

Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Peter (Peng Liu)
Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Dr. Lincoln
"John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard

Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mall

nanandu@msn.com
sharleenbailon@gmail.com
mamk.united@gmail.com
hsubuck@gmail.com
ocawestchester@yahoo.com
bobby.tony@gmail.com
peterliv.omandarin@gmail.com
bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com
pao@jhu.edu
Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@{aw.pace.edu
anjalitchen@yahoo.com
jinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org
vyoungkc@aol.com




023

Address

400 E. Main St.

3904 Victoria Dr.

505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12)
127 Patmore Ave

361 N Central Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

140 South Bedford Rd.
62 Somerset Dr.

116 Devoe Road

4 |vy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Hartsdale, NY 10530

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605

Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914-473-16590
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended



Asian American Advisory Board - April 12, 2023

Last Name
Ananduy, MD, FACP
Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung

Kollarnalil

Pahwa

Pan

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star

Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
"John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard
Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com

mamk.united@gmail.com

hsubuck@gmail.com

ocawestchester@yahoo.com

bobby.tony@gmail.com

bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com

Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com

asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu
anjalitchen@yahoo.com
wu@lilianwu.org
vyoungke@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.
3904 Victoria Dr.
505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12)
127 Patmore Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

62 Somerset Dr.
116 Devoe Road

4 Ivy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.
260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605



Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Excused



COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
L Koji Sate do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support

(Print or Type Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of Asian Avesio ﬂ/vi@w Boav A in and for the
(Print or Type Board Name)

County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.
Date: / 1/ ‘?/Nﬁ‘f @/

CC (Signature)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 9 day of jﬁklduﬁ‘f o | ’

. {
—202 % PETER J. CHO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

01CHE308766
SUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COU
~ v COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28, 20 )

\\ (Signature)
ledev A Cho
(Print or Type Name)
N \'N/'? @mb [l

(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Fermris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.






